OP \$40.00 90754237

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM766300

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interpace Biosciences, Inc.		11/02/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flagship Biosciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	11800 Ridge Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 450	
City:	Broomfield	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90754237	SPATIALPLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7208999390

Email: huw@psllawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Huw Jones

Address Line 1: 12 Mountain Ash Ave
Address Line 4: Brunswick, MAINE 04011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Huw R. Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Huw Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Complete_with_DocuSign_SPATIALPLEX_Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0958

Trademark Application Assignment

Interpace Biosciences, Inc., having an address for doing business at Morris Corporate Center 1, Building C, 300 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, NJ 07054 ("Assignor") is the applicant and owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 90754237, filed June 4, 2021 for the mark

SPATIALPLEX

and has adopted, used, and is using the mark in conjunction with its Interpace Pharma Services, Inc. business, selected assets of which were sold to Flagship Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of doing business at 11800 Ridge Parkway, Suite 450, Broomfield, CO 80021 ("Assignee") on Aug. 31, 2022 and wants to acquire the mark and the registration application therefore.

For good and valuable consideration recited in the sale of assets to Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration application.

--- DocuSigned by:

C986D7CBEE574E4.

Thomas Burnell

Thomas Burnell

CEO, Interpace Biosciences, Inc.

11/2/2022

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 11/07/2022